

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Mayor

Ronnie Bastin Commissioner

TO:

Jim Gray

Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County Council

FROM:

Chief Mark Barnard

Lexington Police Department

CC:

Commissioner Ronnie Bastin

Department of Public Safety

DATE:

October 30, 2017

SUBJECT:

Axon Enterprise, Inc. - Master Services and Purchasing Agreement & Quotation

Request

Authorization to accept a Master Services and Purchasing Agreement and Quotation with Axon Enterprise, Inc.

Why are you requesting?

This agreement and quotation sets forth the cost, terms and conditions for the purchase, delivery, use and support of Axon Enterprise, Inc. products and services. This agreement will create a substantial savings for the Police Department in future purchases of Taser weapons and cartridges. The Lexington Police Department is requesting approval from the Urban County Council to authorize Mayor Gray to sign the attached Agreement and Quotation.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? Cost will be based on items purchased.

Are the funds budgeted? Funds are budgeted to purchase supplies at a future date this fiscal year.

File Number: 1191-17

Director/Commissioner: Mark Barnard, Chief

Lexington Police Department

MB/rmh